LT
LTC
LT
ILT
CPT
ILT
LT
ILT
LT
ILT
LT
CPT
MAJ
MAJ
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
1LT
CPT
1LT
2LT
CPT
1LT

Artillery OCS Hall of Valor

Distinguished Flying Cross for Heroism

Last Name

Reid
Phillips
Little
Tadlock, Jr
Lafferty
Ramsey
Hilson
Proctor
Sears
Gaston
Kean, Jr.
Thayer, Jr
Ice

Miller
Dallas
Dunaway
Lalumiere
Kenner, Jr.
Bordeaux
Nash
Rubin
Breed
Mateyko
Seely
Gedelman
Wood
Spearman
Swartz
Mika
Randall, Sr.
Ohare

COL (Ret) Bijold
COL (Ret) Fitzgerald

(Class Order)

First

Ernest
Wayne
William
Max
George
James
John
Charles
Herbert
J
Robert
George
Donald
Edward
Mathew
Fred
Paul
Ivol
Harold
Dane
Kenneth
Rolla
John
Michael
John
Billy
Ronald
Virgil
Richard
Amos
David
Gerald
Henry

Ml Class

28
30
32
35
42
44
46
49
64
71
83
177
26
7
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Yr

42
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
46
52
57
61
61
61
62
63
63
63
63
64
64
64
65
65
65
66
66
66
66
66

Conflict

WWII
Viethnam
WWII
WWII
Korea
WWII
WWII
WWII
WWII
WWII
WWII
Korea
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Viethnam
Vietnam
Viethnam
Vietnam
Viethnam
Vietnam
Vietham
Vietnam
Viethnam
Vietnam
Viethnam

w/20LC
w/OLC

w/OLC

w/OLC
w/OLC

w/OLC

w/OLC

w/OLC



CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
CPT
ILT
CPT
ILT
COL (Ret)
CPT
1LT

The above list is part of a work-in-progress - to compile the names and citations

Artillery OCS Hall of Valor

Distinguished Flying Cross for Heroism

Last Name

Shoop
Staffa, Jr.
Reeder
Carter
Peterson
Arzabal
Hall
Cottrell
Baxter
Throckmorton
Mack
Thurman
Schierenbeck
Palarino
Mitschke
Cuyler
Hinrichsen
Huffstutler
Rogers
Spiczak
Elliott
Femrite
Storm

(Class Order)

First

John
William
William
William
David
Ernest
Dennis
William
Jackie
Richard
Richard
Jerry
Everett
Rosario
James
Edward
James
Steven
James
George
James
Richard
Richard

Ml Class
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Yr

66
66
66
66
66
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67

67 B

67
67
67
67
67
67
67
68
68
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Conflict

Vietnam
Vietham
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam - KIA
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam KIA
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietham

w/20LC

w/40LC

w/OLC
w/OLC

w/OLC

w/OLC

w/OLC

w/OLC

of all Artillery OCS Distinguished Flying Cross (for Heroism) recipients from all conflicts.
We welcome your additions and/or corrections to all posted information.
We encourage visitors to submit DFC (for Heroism) citations for any Artillery OCS graduate.

Rank is at the time the award was presented, if known. Otherwise retired rank is shown

Many DFC recipient lists do not indicate if the award is for heroism or achivement.
The absence of a name does not mean an individual was not the recipient of a DFC for Heroism.

Only awards known to us and verified to date are included.

Last updated August 8, 2023
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